






























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































181



=
g ..JJF
u - e

e T L
T
sy

- o Syt - 2

B

o LR L

77
& :I'.'I:-'. - "




Satellite Jail Consolidation Project

PJ Hoerr Contract Price

#'s
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9

#10

#11

#12

Change Orders

Foundatuion modification credit

Unsuitable soil for parkng lot add rock
Upgrade two water coolers for security

Directional bore fiber optic
Hand digging for fiber optic

Floor mounted protection for gas main

Remove retractable bollards credit

Remove plastic laminate from casework
Revised details for embedding bearing plate
Install new CMU over concrete duct bank

Change return air temperature sensors to wi
Add fire dampers in duct penetrations of rat:

Total Change Order Amount

PJ Hoerr Pay Applications

Pay Application #1
Pay Application #2
Pay Application #3
Pay Application #4
Pay Application #5
Pay Application #6

TOTAL

Date

04.05.2023
04.27.2023
04.28.2023
05.04.2023
04.27.2023
05.04.2023
07.10.2023
07.26.2023
07.26.2023
09.25.2023
09.25.2023
09.25.2023

Date

03.08.2023
05.09.2023
06.06.2023
07.06.2023
08.03.2023
09.01.2023

Change Order

B2 Vs R VTR Vs R Vo VA "2 V2 S Vo TR Vo TR W SR VR

w

Amount

(744.00)
2,114.33
19,123.53
34,626.90
793.80
2,472.75
(268,445.00)
(19,346.00)
5,145.00
(6,905.00)
6,013.04
4,608.48

(220,542.17)

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Pending
Pending
Pending

Pay App.
Amount

208,654.20
211,273.70
1,669,867.88
1,002,431.49
1,585,376.23
1,656,430.30

6,334,033.80

Retainage

23,183.80
23,474.87
151,215.62
145,706.55
176,152.91
184,047.81

703,781.56

wvr»nnunmnkunmnon

wvrnununmnkunon

$22,228,357.00

$22,227,613.00
$22,229,727.33
$22,248,850.86
$22,283,477.76
$22,284,271.56
$22,286,744.31
22,018,299.31
21,998,953.31
22,004,098.31
21,997,193.31
22,003,206.35
22,007,814.83

$22,007,814.83

Amount

Remaining

21,809,645.11
21,598,371.41
19,928,503.53
18,926,072.04
17,340,695.81
15,684,265.51

183



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATSON: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Coastroctuon Change Order Number: Q10

Date: January 6, 2023 Date: September 22, 2023
OWNER: (Nanie and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (“ame and addresss
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc.
Champaign Counly Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place, Peoria. IL 61604
1776 East Washington
Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detuiled description of the chunge and, if applicable, attach or reference specific echibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
artributuble to executed Construction Change Divectives.i

Install new CMU wall over existing concrete ductbank in lieu of removing existing concrete slab and providing new concrete
footing.

The original Contract Sum was $ 22,228,357.00
The net change by previously authonzed Change Orders $ -224,258.6%9
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22.004,098.31
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ i 6.905.00)
The new Centract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 21.997.193.31

The Contract Turne will be unchanged by Zero (0) days
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive untif the cost and tirae have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Rejfsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc. Champaign County Board
fcy@rm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nanc) OWNER (Firm name}
DI e : —
SIGNATURE U SIGNA% SIGNATURE
Chrs Bieser, Project Manager < & [?fa L |
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Scptember 22, 2023 7-28-27
DATE DATE DATE

Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo. and “AA Contract Documants” are trademarks of Tha Ameancan institute of Architects  This document was produced 3t 16 51,52
CT on 09/21/2023 under Order Ng.3 104237833 wh ch expires on 0171272024, is not for resale. 's Icensed for one-tme use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service To rapart copynght viokalions e-mail docinfo@aaconiracts com

User Notes: {3IB9ADA4E)

AlA Document G701 - 2017, Copynght @ 1979 1987, 20012001 and 2017_ All nghts reserved. 'The Amencan Insitute of Architects ™ *Amencan |::3\u:e of

184
















BID TABULATION
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY PARKING ACCESS CONTROL

4:00pm, September 19, 2023

CONTRACTOR Base Bid

Alternate No. 1

Alternate No. 2

Broeren - Russo $ 224,500

Addition of $17,500

Deduction of $2,800

Duce $117,750

Addition of $18,000

Deduction of $0

189




	231003Agenda w Page #s
	231003AgendaPacket
	230905Minutes
	MINUTES – Pending Approval
	Committee Members

	Broeren Russo Change Orders and Pay Applications
	Sheet1

	Change Order #17, dated 09.19.2023
	Change Order #18, dated 09.27.2023
	PJ Hoerr Pay Application #6 Part-1, dated 09.01.2023
	PJ Hoerr Pay Application #6 Part-2, dated 09.01.2023
	2023-09-19 80m above
	2023-09-19 C-Pod 1
	2023-09-19 C-Pod 2
	2023-09-19 C-Pod 3
	2023-09-19 C-Pod
	2023-09-19 D-Pod 1
	2023-09-19 D-Pod 2
	2023-09-19 D-Pod 3
	2023-09-19 D-Pod
	2023-09-19 East Side
	2023-09-19 North Side
	2023-09-19 North-East Side
	JP Hoerr Change Orders and Pay Apps Totals
	Sheet1

	Change Order #10, dated 09.22.2023
	Change Order #11, dated 09.22.2023
	Change Order #12, dated 09.22.2023
	ITB #2023-004 Courthosue Parking Lot Access Control Project - Bailey Edward Letter of Reccommendation Letter 9.27.2023
	ITB#2023-004 Courthosue Parking Lot Access Control Project - Bid Tab Summary 9.19.2023




